ensuring that availability is maintained and obsolescence and reliability issues are
addressed, including the provision of ICS Spares and Repairs. The systems provide
critical safety and operational functions in support of the Authority’s Submarine Delivery
Agency (SDA) capabilities. The Contract has a value (ex VAT) of approx. £51,000,000
(Fifty-One million pounds sterling).

It is considered that the Contract can be entered into using Direct Award pursuant to

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020339-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020339-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes